FORK SENSOR
Fixed Range Fork and Label Sensor
Selectable output operation
The output operation of the sensor can be selected to
operate as either Light-On or Dark-On by changing the
wiring.
High speed models

Conforms to Europe's EMC Directive and has UL recognition
for use in the U.S.
LISTING  MARK
www.ramcosensors.com 1-800-280-6933
DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
SensorFRK-[  [  [  -[  -Q8
Diffuse/Retro
FRK-002-M-Q8
Normal Sensing
FORK
SENSORS
Fine Sensing /
Label Detection
Specifications
FRK-030-M-Q8
2 mm FRK-080-M-Q8 80 mm FRK-002-C-Q8 2 mm
FRK-015-M-Q8 15 mm FRK-120-M-Q8 120 mm FRK-003-C-Q8 * 3 mm
FRK-225-M-Q830 mm 225 mm 5 mmFRK-005-C-Q8 *
Model NumberFork Gap Fork Gap Model NumberModel Number
Supply Voltage
Current Consumption
Sensing Outputs

Ratings
Light On / Dark On operation selectable by wiring
Incorporated
1 millisecond - 500 Hz
None
0 to 60  CO
IP 65
Aluminum housing
CE/UL
Sensor
Note: The connecting cable is not included with the sensor, please order separately.
FRK-003/005-C-Q8
Fork Gap
40 mA
Signal (red) and Power (green)
FRK-050-M-Q8 50 mm
30 �sec. (002) - 50 �sec. (003/005)
Emitting Element Infra-red LED - modulated 7.7 kHz Infra-red LED - non-modulated
80
12

605 15
O 4.2
1
4
6
8
1
LEDTeach
Optical axis
20 + B
12
Fork A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm)
FRK-002-C-Q8 (Continuous emission) 2 40 14 6.25
FRK-002-M-Q8 (Modulated emission) 2 40 14 6.25
FRK-015-M-Q8 (Modulated emission) 15 40 27 6.25
FRK-030-M-Q8 (Modulated emission) 30 40 42 6.25
FRK-050-M-Q8 (Modulated emission) 50 57 40 17.25
FRK-080-M-Q8 (Modulated emission) 80 57 70 17.25
FRK-120-M-Q8 (Modulated emission) 120 57 110 17.25
B5 15
O 4.2
22
.7
5*
A
12
.2
5
C
D
6
LEDSensitivity adjustment
Optical
axis
(*25.75 f or F 95 3002 S)
FRK-225-M-Q8 (Modulated emission) 225 60 ----- -----
M8-FS4-PUR-2M
M8-FS4-PUR-5M
2 Meter
5 Meter